

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.3

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 577/2024

NILAY RAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION and IA No.204570/2024-EX-PARTE STAY

Date : 07-11-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. A Velan, AOR
Ms. Navpreet Kaur, Adv.
Ms. Kanika Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Jagjeevan Singh Ranyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Radhika Gautam, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by the learned
counsel for the respondent, the matter stands
adjourned.

List the matter on 09.12.2025, High on the
Board.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASST.REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR