

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 577/2024

NILAY RAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

[FOR ADMISSION and IA No.204570/2024-EX-PARTE STAY AND IA No.
204570/2024 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 09-12-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. A Velan, AOR
Ms. Navpreet Kaur, Adv.
Ms. Kanika Sharma, Adv.
Mr. M. Rashik Hameed Mukilan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Radhika Gautam, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the respondent-Bar Council of India seeks and is granted two weeks' further time to file appropriate rules.
2. List this matter on 13.01.2026.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR