

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 577 OF 2024

NILAY RAI & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners states that the purpose of the writ petition has been served as the respondent-Bar Council of India has already framed the All India Bar Examination (AIBE) Rules, 2026.

2. In that view of the matter, this petition does not require any further consideration and stands accordingly disposed of.

3. Pending applications also stand disposed of.

....., J.
(VIKRAM NATH)

....., J.
(SANDEEP MEHTA)

NEW DELHI;
JANUARY 20, 2026.

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 577/2024

NILAY RAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No.204570/2024-EX-PARTE STAY

IA NO.10283/2026 --PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/
ANNEXURES

Date : 20-01-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. A Velan, AOR
Ms. Navpreet Kaur, Adv.
Mr. Mritunjay Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Prince Singh, Adv.
Mr. Nilay Rai, Adv.
Ms. Kanika Sharma, Adv.
Mr. M. Rashik Hameed Mukilan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Ms. Radhika Gautam, AOR
Ms. Anjul Dwivedi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This petition stands disposed of in terms of the
signed order.

Pending applications also stand disposed of.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASST.REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed order is placed on the file.)